Corporate governance does not significantly moderate the effect of cloud 
computing on the financial reporting quality of consumer goods companies in Nigeria. 

METHODOLOGY 

The study employed descriptive survey design. The study’s population comprised twenty-four 
thousand, eight hundred and ninety two staff (24892) from twenty-one (21) consumer goods 
companies that were quoted on the Nigerian Exchange Group as of December 2023. This record 
was obtained from their financial statement and corporate websites of the respective firms. The 
sample size for the study consist of 394 staff of 21 consumer goods firms listed on the Nigerian